Gallup vaelgerdata, oktober 1968
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V53 USA PRESIDENT:WHICH PART

Variabler

e V1 DDA SURVEY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 2010
Manglende 0
Minimum 98
Maximum 98
Gennemsnit 98
Median 98

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 ROPER SURVEY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 2010
Manglende 0
Minimum 1068
Maximum 1068
Gennemsnit 1068
Median 1068

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 CASEID
Sequence number generated by the Roper Center

o Case ID

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 2010
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 2010
Gennemsnit 1006
Median 1006

Standardafvigelse 580

e V4 MONTH
o Month
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 2010 1 October
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V5 YEAR
o Year
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 2010 11968
100



Svarprocent: 100

e V6 URBANIZATION

o Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 410 1 Capital
10 10 207 2 Suburbs

33 33 666 3 Provincial
towns (all
towns and
suburbs,
excluding
the capital
suburbs,
with
roughly
500-600
households)

36 36 727 4 Rural
districts

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 SEX

o Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 985 1 Male

51 51 1025 2 Female
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 AGE
o Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 156 1 15-19 years
9 9 171 2 20-24 years
10 10 191 3 25-29 years
16 16 329 4 30-39 years
19 19 391 5 40-49 years
23 23 466 6 50-64 years

15 15 306 7 65 years or
more

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 MARITAL STATUS

o Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 343 1 Single
72 72 1449 2 Married

11 11 218 3 Formerly
married

100 100 2010



Svarprocent: 100

e V10 R'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUS

o Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 288 1 Worker,
unskilled

9 9 186 2 Worker,
skilled

11 11 222 3 Low rank
white collar
employee

6 6 125 4 Other
salaried
persons

5 5 105 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 50 6 Retailer or
artisan,
independent

5 5 102 7 Other,
independent

7 7 147 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student,
etc.

14 14 272 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
employment

26 26 513 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 R'S EDUCATION

o Respondents education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 1468 1 Elementary
school

20 20 398 2 Secondary
school (General
Cert. of
Education)

7 7 131 3 Grammar
school/university

1 1 13 4 Refuse to
answer

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 R'S INCOME

o Respondents income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 29 591 10 D.Kr.

16 16 328 20-11,999
D.Kr.

11 11 213 312,000-
17,999



D.Kr.

13 13 252 4 18,000-
25,999
D.Kr.

11 11 226 5 26,000-
33,999
D.Kr.

11 11 219 6 34,000 kr
or more
9 9 181 7 Refuse to
answer
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 FAMILY INCOME

o Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 157 10-11,999
D.Kr.

11 11 229 212,000-
17,999
D.Kr.

14 14 273 3 18,000-
25,999
D.Kr.

15 15 303 4 26,000-
33,999
D.Kr.

13 13 268 5 34,000-
45,999
D.Kr.

16 16 329 6 46,000
D.Kr. or
more

22 22 451 7 Refuse to
answer

100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 HH'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUS

o Occupational status of head of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 327 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 302 2 Worker,
skilled
12 12 244 3 Low rank
white collar
employee
11 11 224 4 Other
salaried
persons
14 14 275 5 Farmer,
independent
5 5 97 6 Retailer or
artisan,
independent
9 9 171 7 Other,
independent
1 1 23 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student,
etc.

17 17 346 9 Pensioner or



other
persons
without
employment

0 0 1 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD

o Total number of persons in household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 190 1 One person

29 29 582 2 Two
persons

24 24 479 3 Three
persons

23 23 462 4 Four
persons

9 9 183 5 Five
persons

6 6 114 6 Six persons
or more

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 40 748 1 House:

owned

7 8 145 2 House:
rented

15 16 296 3 Farm:
owned/rented

33 35 665 4 Flatin a
private house

1 1 24 5 Room
7 132 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 93

e V17 CHILDREN UNDER 15

o Number of children under 15

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 45 382 1 One child

15 34 294 2 Two
children

6 15 125 3 Three
children

3 6 55 4 Four
children or
more

57 1154 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 43

e V18 NUMBER OF ADULTS (0.15)



o Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 208 1 One adult
58 58 1167 2 Two adults

21 21 416 3 Three
adults

11 11 219 4 Four adults
or more

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 R'S POS:HEAD OF H.HOLD

o Respondents position in household : Head of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 1037 1 Chosen

48 48 973 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 R'S POS:HOUSEWIFE

o Respondents position in household : Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 906 1 Chosen

55 55 1104 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 R'S POS:OTHER ADULT

o Respondents position in household : Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 269 1 Chosen

87 87 1741 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITION

o Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 96 1 No

housewife

63 63 1273 2 Housewife
without
employment

15 15 293 3 Housewife
with full-
time
employment

13 13 270 4 Housewife
with part-



time
employment
4 4 78 5 Helpmate
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 R'S SOCIAL STATUS
The interviewer is instructed to do his best in estimating the social status of the respondents. As will be seen, the
ranking is primarily based on the occupational status, but in cases where the description of the occupation is too
broad to constitute any social status, the interviewer is instructed to take other (economic) aspects into consideration.

o Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 66 1336 1GroupI -
lower class
(workers,
domestic
servants,
smallholders,
subordinate
staff)

32 32 642 2 Group II -
middle class
(superior staff,
farmers,
school
teachers,
independents)

2 2 32 3 Group III -
upper class
(property
owners and
tenants,
wholesalers,
all academic
occupations,
shipowners,
managing
directors,
manufacturers,
landowners)

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 TOMORROW:VOTING INTENTIO

o If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 524 1 Socialdemokratiet
(The Social
Democratic Party)
9 9 179 2 Radikale Venstre
(The Radical Liberal
Party)
12 12 241 3 Konservative (The
Conservative Party)
12 12 245 4 Venstre (The
Liberal Party)
0 0 5 5 Retsforbundet (The
Single-Tax Party)
1 1 15 6 Kommunister (The
Communist Party)
0 0 3 7 De Uafhangige
(The Liberal
Independent Party)
3 3 62 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti (The



Socialist People's
Party)

0 0 1 9 Liberalt Centrum
(The Liberal Centre
Party)

0 0 2 10 Slesvigsk Parti (The
Schleswig Party)

0 0 5 11 Venstresocialisterne
(The Left-Wing
Socialists)
12 12 249 12 Don't know which
party

9 9 178 13 No right of voting
45 14 Would not vote

1 1 28 15 Don't know whether
would vote or not

9 9 178 16 Refuse to answer

which party

2 2 48 17 Refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

0 2 0 Irrelevant

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 SOC.DEM./SF UNITED?

o Do you think that it would be a good idea if the two Socialist parties, Socialdemokratiet and Socialistisk Folkeparti,
united to one party ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 385 1 Good idea
42 42 848 2 Bad idea
38 38 763 3 Don't know
1 14 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 99

e V26 SOC.DEM+SF MORE SUPPORT

o If the two parties unite, do you think that they will get more support than they have now or less ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 422 1 More
support

31 31 618 2 Less
support

12 13 251 3 Unchanged
35 35 704 4 Don't know
1 15 0 Irrelevant

100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 99

e V27 MEMBER OF POL.ORGANIZA.

o Are you a member of a political party, an organization or a constituency organization?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 359 1 Yes
80 82 1604 2 No
2 47 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 98



e V28 FARM SUBSIDIES REASONAB.

o Do you think that it is reasonable that Danish farmers are subsidized by the Government?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 50 989 1 Reasonable
31 31 615 2 Unreasonable
20 20 392 3 Don't know
1 14 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 99

e V29 SUBSID.TOO LARGE/SMALL

o (Do you think that it is reasonable that Danish farmers are subsidized by the Government?) If reasonable: Do you
think that the subsidies which the farmers have succeeded in getting the past two years have been too large,
reasonable or too small?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 6 63 1 Too large
20 40 393 2 Reasonable
16 31 313 3 Too small
11 23 225 4 Don't know
51 1016 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 49

e V30 P.A.Y.E. WHEN?

o Do you remember which year the P.A.Y.E. tax system is to come into force? If yes: When ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 161 1 No
10 10 203 2 Yes - 1969
80 81 1602 3 Yes - 1970
1 1 18 4 Yes - later
1 26 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 99

e V31 P.A.Y.E. WHICH MONTH?

o (Do you remember which year the P.A.Y.E. tax system is to come into force? If yes: When ?) If yes: Do you know in
which month?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 15 269 1 No
73 81 1472 2 Yes -

January
4 5 86 3 Yes -

another

month
9 183 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2010
Svarprocent: 91

e V32 P.A.Y.E. NOW/MORE PREP.

o There has been some talk of the possibility that the coming into force of the P.A.Y.E. system will be postponed again.
Which do you think is most important: that the system comes into force on the promised date or a thorough
preparation ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

43 43 860 1 Most
important -



date

39 39 790 2 Most
important -
preparation

18 18 359 3 Don't know
0 1 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 P.A.Y.E.:ENOUGH PREPAR.?

o Do you think that the present Government has worked hard enough with the preparation for the introduction of the
new income tax system P.A.Y.E.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 31 631 1 Worked
hard
enough

35 36 713 2 Not worked
hard
enough

33 33 664 3 Don't know
0 2 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 GOV.FOR/AGAINST P.A.Y.E.

o Do you think that the parties which form the Government are for or against the P.A.Y.E. system?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 598 1 For
37 37 748 2 Against
33 33 658 3 Don't know
0 6 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 R FOR/AGAINST P.A.Y.E.

o Are you yourself for or against the P.A.Y.E. system?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 179 1 For
74 74 1492 2 Against
17 17 338 3 Don't know
0 1 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 HEARD OF EMPLOY.DIFFIC.

o Have you heard or read about the difficulties with the employment of staff at the Inland Revenue Department?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 69 1375 1 Yes

31 31 631 2 No/don't
remember

0 4 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 HEARD OF WAGE PROBLEMS



o (Have you heard or read about the difficulties with the employment of staff at the Inland Revenue Department?) If yes
: The Government has refused to pay the salaries demanded. Have you heard or read about this ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 95 1317
3 5 66

31 627
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 69

1 Yes

2 No/don't
remember

9 Uoplyst

e V38 REFUSAL RIGHT/WRONG

o (Have you heard or read about the difficulties with the employment of staff at the Inland Revenue Department?) If yes
: The Government has refused to pay the salaries demanded. Have you heard or read about this ? If yes : Do you
think that it was right or wrong of the Government (the Minister of Finance) to refuse the salaries demanded ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 74 991

8 13 169
9 13 172
34 678

100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 66

1 Right

2 Wrong

3 Don't know
9 Uoplyst

e V39 YOUTH R.HEALTHY/NOT H.

o There is much talk about the so-called youth revolt in the media. May I hear your opinion, do you think that this
movement is healthy or not ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 479
58 58 1168
18 18 363
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

1 Healthy
2 Not healthy
3 Don't know

e V40 YOUTH R:TOO MUCH TIME

o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? They have too little to do; too much spare time

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 301
85 85 1709
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

1 Chosen
2 Not chosen

e V41 YOUTH REVOLT:SPOILED

o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? They are spoiled

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 343
83 83 1667
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

1 Chosen
2 Not chosen



V42 YOUTH R:TOO MUCH MONEY
o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? They have too much money
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 140 1 Chosen

93 93 1870 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 YOUTH R:FREE UPBRINGING
o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? It is due to the upbringing; too free upbringing
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 166 1 Chosen

92 92 1844 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 YOUTH R:DISSATISFACTION

o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? Dissatifaction with the present state of affairs; old
traditions must be changed

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 192 1 Chosen

90 90 1818 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 YOUTH R:WANT INFLUENCE

o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? They want more influence

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 2 48 1 Chosen
98 98 1962 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 YOUTH R:NOT LISTENED TO

o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? Too little consideration for the youth; they are not
listened to

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 4 71 1 Chosen
96 96 1939 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 YOUTH REVOLT:OTHER



o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 422 1 Chosen

79 79 1588 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 YOUTH REVOLT:DON'T KNOW

o What do you think can be the cause of this so-called youth revolt ? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 27 544 1 Chosen

73 73 1466 2 Not chosen
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 YOUTH EDU.PROG.GOOD/POOR

o Do you think that the possibilities for the youth as regards education are too good, reasonable or too poor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 290 1 Too good

60 60 1213 2 Reasonable

15 15 309 3 Too poor

10 10 198 4 Don't know
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 YOUTH OFF.:TOO MUCH/LITT

o Generally speaking, do you think the youth is offered too much or too little?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 31 610 1 Too much
28 28 553 2 Too little
39 40 783 3 Don't know
3 64 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 97

e V51 PLEADING CAUSE: +/-
o Regardless of your opinion of the youth revolt, do you think that the youth plead their cause in the right way or not ?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 239 1 Right way
64 64 1295 2 Wrong way

24 24 476 3 Don't know
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 USA PRESIDENT:WHO

o In the presidential election in the USA, three candidates are running: Richard Nixon, Hubert Humphrey and George
Wallace. Which of these three candidates would you prefer became President of the United States ?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 458 1 Nixon
15 15 299 2 Humphrey

1 1 18 3 Wallace
12 12 241 4 None of
them

18 18 365 5 Don't care
31 31 627 6 Don't know
0 2 0 Irrelevant

100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 USA PRESIDENT:WHICH PART

o Which party do you prefer wins the presidential election ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 33 662 1 Democratic
15 15 304 2 Republican
52 52 1043 3 Don't know
0 1 0 Irrelevant
100 100 2010

Svarprocent: 100
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